Level 3, 30 Currie Street
Adelaide, SA 5000

Shareholder Enquiries
Contact Computershare
Telephone: 1300 850 505

Website: https://magnetitemines.com/

Company Secretary
Inthu Siva

Registry
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
Level 17
221 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000

Legal adviser
Mills Oakley
Level 7
151 Clarence Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Magnetite Offer Information Line
Within Australia: 1300 850 505

Outside Australia: +61 3 9415 4000

Operating hours: 8.30am to 5.00pm (Sydney
time) Monday – Friday until the Closing Date
(excluding public holidays).

ASX Code
MGT

Offer website
www.computersharecas.com.au/mgtoffer

https://url.au.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/ktXQCYW8wOF6gZ45HGhwuxRp_d?domain=computersharecas.com.au

56

Annexure – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

30 June 2024

Audited
$

Audit
Reviewed

31 December
2024

$

Subsequent
events

$

Pro forma
30 June 2025

$

Pro forma
adjustments

(assuming full
subscription of

Rights Issue)
$

Pro forma
after the

Offers
(assuming full
subscription of

Rights Issue)
$

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 5,134,710 1,029,206 456,973 1,486,179 2,655,417 4,141,596
Other receivables 274,634 353,832 (154,789) 199,043  199,043
Total current
assets 5,409,344 1,383,038 302,184 1,685,222 2,655,417 4,340,639

Non-current assets
Other receivables 112,588 195,726 - 195,726  195,726
Exploration
Expenditure 32,863,921 37,627,288 1,361,414 38,988,702  38,988,702
Property, plant and
equipment 107,343 104,065 (21,440) 82,625  82,625
Right of use of
assets 477,950 517,904 (120,276) 397,628  397,628
Total non-current
assets 33,561,802 38,444,983 1,219,698 39,664,681  39,664,681
Total assets 38,971,146 39,828,021 1,521,882 41,349,903 2,655,417 44,005,320

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables 969,114 898,908 (89,602) 809,306  809,306
Provisions 267,642 440,737 (15,894) 424,843  424,843
Lease liabilities 313,855 238,047 16,118 254,165  254,165
Convertible loan 1,975,000 - - -  -
Total current
liabilities 3,525,611 1,577,692 (89,378) 1,488,314  1,488,314

Non-current
liabilities
Lease liabilities 135,390 267,376 (118,279) 149,097  149,097
Convertible loan - - 3,474,280 3,474,280  3,474,280
Total non-current
liabilities 135,390 267,376 3,356,001 3,623,377  3,623,377
Total liabilities 3,661,001 1,845,068 3,266,623 5,111,691  5,111,691
Net assets 35,310,145 37,982,953 (1,744,741) 36,238,212 2,655,417 38,893,629
   Equity
Contributed Equity 89,513,282 98,268,200 (230,416) 98,037,784 2,655,417 100,693,201
Reserves 13,398,439 14,358,347 26,223 14,384,570  14,384,570
Accumulated losses (67,601,576) (74,643,594) (1,540,548) (76,184,142)  (76,184,142)
Total equity 35,310,145 37,982,953 (1,744,741) 36,238,212 2,655,417 38,893,629

	IMPORTANT NOTICE
	Important Notice
	1 Letter from the Chair
	2 Timetable and Summary of Offers
	2.1 Timetable
	2.2 Investment overview and summary of Offers

	(1) were a registered holder of Shares at 7.00pm (Sydney time) on the Record Date, being 13 August 2025;
	(2) have a registered address in either Australia or New Zealand; and
	(3) are not in the United States and are not acting for the account or benefit of a person in the United States.
	Your payment must be received by the Registry prior to the close of the Offers at 5.00pm (Sydney time) on 29 August 2025 (unless extended).
	3 Details of the Offers